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LOK SABHA  

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 720 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.12.2017 

 

GOLDEN QUADRILATERAL 

 

 

720. SHRI P. KUMAR: 

 

  Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

(a)  whether it is a fact that the Railways has decided to have Rail 

Golden Quadrilateral inter-connecting the four metros; 

(b)  if so, the details thereof;                                                                                                                                                                              

(c) whether any funds have been provided in the current year’s 

budget; 

(d) if so, the details thereof; and 

(e) the likely time by which it will be completed? 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b) to (e):  Do not arise. 

***** 


